# Chapter 12 ORDINANCE TO APPOINT ALTERNATE MEMBERS FOR BOARD OF REVIEW

EFFECTIVE: April 18, 2018

## Section 1

**Whereas**, 1997 WIS. Act 237 has amended the procedures for Board of Review procedures commencing in the year 2000., and

#### Section 2

**Whereas**, one of the changes to Sec. 70.47 of Wis. Statues, 70.47 (6m) (a) and 70.47 (6m) (b) authorizes the removal of Board of Review Members for individual cases; and

## Section 3

**Whereas**, Sec. 70.47(6m) (c) authorizes the appointment of alternative members to serve on the Board of Review when standing members are removed from individual cases;

#### Section 4

**Now Therefore,** be it resolved that the Town Board of the Town of Dewey, Portage County, Wisconsin does ordain as follows:

## 1. Adoption.

Pursuant to Section 70.47(6m) (c) and Sec. 70.46(1) of Wis. Statues the Town Board of the Town of Dewey hereby provides for the appointment of alternates to serve on the Town of Dewey Board of Review in the event a standing board member(s) of the Board of Review is/are removed or unable to serve for any reason.

#### 2. Appointments.

The following electors of the Town of Dewey are hereby named as alternates in the order indicated to serve as alternate Board of Review Members.

Alternative 1. Josallyn Napiwocki

Alternative 2. Tim Pazdra

Alternative 3.

## Section 5

The appointments made in this ordinance are for the year 2018 Board of Review proceedings and shall automatically renew each following year until section 4 (2) of this ordinance is amended. This Ordinance shall take effect upon passage by a majority vote of the Town Board and publication and/or posting as required by law.

Adopted the 18th day of April 2018